

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

County of Santa Cruz



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: DECEMBER 14, 1999

December 2, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

701 Ocean Street

Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (FRANKY COURT)

AWARD OF CONTRACT

Members of the Board:

On August 17, 1999, your Board approved a recommendation to fund the construction of a storm drain extension from Franky Court to Mission Drive in an amount not to exceed \$50,000. Reber Construction Company, Inc., of Santa Cruz, California submitted a bid totaling \$34,64 1. Sufficient funding for this project, plus contingencies and inspection is available in the budget.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the bid of Reber Construction Co., Inc. in the amount of \$34,641 and authorize the award of contract.
- 2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the County.

Yours truly,

or JOHN A. FANTHAN

Director of Public Works

GG:bbs

Attachment

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to:

County Counsel
Risk Managemen

Risk Management Public Works

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ REQUESTFORAPPROVALOFAGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors County Administrative Officer		FROM:	PUBLIC I	WORKS		Og (Dent)
County Counsel Auditor-Controller		<u>Janet M</u>	Pkinley	A11	12-1-99	
The Board of Supervisors is hereby rec	quested to approve the	attached agreem	ent and authoriz	e the execution o	f the same.	
1. Said agreement is between the Reber Construction and, P. 0. Box 273,	n Co., Inc.					
2. The agreement will provide <u>fo</u>		n of storm	drain imp	rovements f	rom Fran	ky
<u>Court to Mission</u>	Drive					
3. The agreement is needed becau	se the work	can be har	ndled most	expedition	usly by	Contract.
4. Period of the agreement is from	Board Appro	val	to	une 30, 200	0	
5. Anticipated cost is \$ 34,641.	00		(F	ixed amount; Mon	thly rate; Not	to exceed)
6. Remarks: Contract \$34,64						
Total \$42,629.8	37					
7. Appropriations are budgeted in					20	(Subobject)
	OPRIATIONS ARE IN					
Appropriations are not available and	will be encumbered.	. Contract No.	C091979	Date	12/1/99	?
		GAR By_	Knuld J	Auditor - Controll	ler	Deputy.
Proposal reviewed ama approved. It is Director of Public Work	recommended that the	Board of Supervexecute the same	isors approve th on behalf of the	e agree ment and Department	outhorize the	
Public Works	(A	gency).	County	Administrative Off	ficer	
Remarks:	(Analyst)	BY —	JAM	/	_ Date 12/3	:/9
Agreement approved as to form. Date	, , ,				-	
GG:bbs						
Distribution: Bd. of Supv. • White Auditor-Controller • Blue County Counsel • Green * Co. Admin. Officer • Canary Auditor-Controller • Pink Originating Dept. • Goldenrod *To Orig. Dept. if rejected.	State of California County of Santa Cruz State of California, do said Board of Supervis in the minutes of said	ex-officion ex-officion hereby certify that the sors as recommende	the foregoing reque ed by the County A	dministrative Officer	reement was ap by an order du nty Administrati	proved by uly entered ive Officer
ADM - 29 (6/95)		10	Вү ——		De	pary Olerk